

WHITE BEAR LAKE a City of Lakes & Legends

2020 STREET RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

TO: 2145 Lakeview Avenue, 2146 Lakeview Avenue, 2150 Lakeview Avenue, 2164 Lakeview

Avenue, and 2153 Lakeview Avenue

FROM: Dan Holzemer, Senior Engineering Technician

DATE: May 18, 2020

SUBJECT: Road Closed

City Project No.: 20-01

On Tuesday, May 19th (weather permitting), the City will be installing a new stormsewer on Lakeview Avenue. 2145 Lakeview Avenue, 2146 Lakeview Avenue, 2150 Lakeview Avenue, 2164 Lakeview Avenue, and 2153 Lakeview Avenue will not have access to their driveways during the installation from 7 AM to 7 PM on Tuesday, May 19th. Please have all vehicles needed for the day out of your driveway and garage by 7 AM.

In order to complete the construction project in the most efficient manner, it is important that the Contractor have as few obstructions as possible. Please **DO NOT park your vehicles on Lakeview Avenue during working hours (7AM to 7PM or until work ceases for the day)**. If a vehicle is on the street in the construction zone during working hours and is impeding the construction, the Engineering Department will take further action and tow the vehicle.

If you have any questions or special requests, please contact our office at 651-429-8531.

Thank you for your patience and understanding.